

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26694/2008

C.I.T.,MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 26693 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni (Mahajan), Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Deepa Kulkarni appearing on behalf of Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that they have filed vakalatnama and seeks time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 19-3-2009.

Registry has to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the Advocates who have filed their appearance in the cause list. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing within a week.

List the matter on 19-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar